

House of Goshen Makes History as Chicago's First Black-Owned Independent Inpatient Hospice House

Now Officially Accepting Patients in Flossmoor, IL

Flossmoor, IL – House of Goshen, a state-of-the-art inpatient hospice facility and the first Black-owned independent hospice center in the Chicago Southland area, is now officially accepting patients. Located at 19810 Governors Highway in Flossmoor, the center represents a pivotal advancement in equitable, compassionate end-of-life care in Chicagoland, the South Suburbs and beyond.

The 14,000-square-foot facility offers 14 private suites designed to provide comfort, dignity, and peace for patients and their families. Equipped with comprehensive hospice services, House of Goshen ensures that patients receive individualized care, including pain management, emotional and spiritual support, and guidance for families navigating their loved ones' final journey. "Our goal is to create a sanctuary where every patient and family member feels supported, seen, and cared for," said Sade Bello, co-founder of House of Goshen. "Being the first Black-owned hospice center in the region comes with immense pride and responsibility. We are committed to setting a standard of care that reflects the diversity and humanity of the communities we serve." House of Goshen is an extension of Oasis Hospice & Palliative Care's legacy, a trusted name in hospice services throughout the Chicagoland area. The inpatient facility bridges the gap for families requiring a higher level of care, blending clinical excellence with a deeply personalized approach to hospice services.

About the Facility

14 Private Suites: Designed to feel like home, each suite offers comfort for patients and accommodations for families.

Holistic Care Approach: Services include symptom management, spiritual counseling, and emotional support tailored to patients' and families' needs.

Community Impact: House of Goshen reflects a mission-driven commitment to diversity and addressing disparities in healthcare access.

For individuals and families seeking guidance or more information, please visit goshenhospicehouse.com or call (773) 941-4838

About House of Goshen

House of Goshen is Chicagoland's first Black-owned independent inpatient hospice center, serving the South Suburbs and surrounding communities. Built on a foundation of compassion, dignity, and excellence, the facility offers comprehensive hospice care designed to honor the lives of its patients and provide peace of mind for their families.

Contact Information:

House of Goshen 19810 Governors Highway

Flossmoor, IL 60422 Phone: (773) 941-4838

Website: goshenhospicehouse.com

Media Inquiries: Hakeem Bello

Chief Operating Officer Phone: 708-712-9196

Email: Hakeem@oasishospice.us

Source: https://thenewsfront.com/house-of-goshen-makes-history-as-chicagos-first-black-

owned-independent-inpatient-hospice-house/

About House of Goshen

At House of Goshen, we provide compassionate hospice services. Our mission is to honor and celebrate each life through patient-centered care.

Contact House of Goshen 19810 Governors Highway

Flossmoor IL 60422

United States (773) 941-4838

Website: https://goshenhospicehouse.com/

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/770728615

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.